
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52 .1 b)

November 14, 2024

Sir/Madam;

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD25-003 / REF NO.
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30 am of 25 November 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached “Annex A”). Mayor's Permit must be updated and current. Expired Mayor’s 
Permit will disqualify the bid. The Mayor's Permit must be uploaded as "Annex A”. 

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 25 November 2024, the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension : 0(e
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

20 Jaftua»-y. acAV

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of 
submission based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

EH Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

EH Above Phpl 00,000.00 up to Php1,000,000.00 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @
procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kristine L. Doronila at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacatan&naDocor.aov.Dh .

Very truly yo

ATTY/MELCHOR P. RIDULME
hairma/. Bids and Awards Committee

BAGOHG PfUPJNAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formeriy BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.naDOCor.qov.ph

O
CERTIFICATION 

INTEI^NATIONAl 
uotooitaoifi

http://www.naDOCor.qov.ph


Republic of the Phiiippinee 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)
1. Scooeof Works: PR NO. HO-MSD26.Q03/REF NO. IS

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)

1

RUST CONVERTER Turco liquid, water-thin metal surface
preparation.
Applied, to rusted metal, changes the rust into amorphous 
Iron phosphate.
Direct application (no. mixing),
Placed in a sealed plastic or metal container.

50 LTR 22.500.00

2

SACK Blue Sack (LONA) sakolin waterprdof trapal,
double coated (front; blue coated, and back; orange 
coated).
Industrial grade and heavy duty.
Size; Sfeet continuous.

100 MTR 13,000.00

3
TAPE Polyester Tape with Adhesive, Transparent.
Not lessthan 4.5kV @ 130deg.c.
Size; 0.06mm x25mm x 66mtrs (atteast).
Adhesion: 4,5 n/cm. Eloriaation; 90%

20 ROLL 100,000.00

4
TAPE TEFLON Versatile film strip used by plumbers.
Polytetrafluoroethylene film (PTFE) Tape.
Heavy Duty.
Size: 1 inch x 10 meters per roll.

50 ROLL 2,500.00

5

TIE WIRE Heavy Duty white nylon cable tie duppont PA66
zip tie.
Set includes: (2.5 x 100), (2.5 x 200), (3.6 x 200), (3.6 x 
300), (4.8 x 200), (4.8 X 400) & (7.6 X 300) mm @100 pcs 
each sizes.

40 SET 72,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 210,000.00

Note/s:
8- Hems to be supplied feu the winning bidder should be brand new:
b.
c. The mode of swan/ Is lot basis.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 210.000.00 

2. Delivejy Period

Deliyefy Period shall not be later than 15 Calendar Dava upon receipt .of the Purchase Order / 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at NPC -MRMD. Brov. Buli. Muntinluoa Citv

AFG-LOG-004-A01
Rev. NdO 
Pe^ 1 of 4



TEIOiS OF REFERENCE (c/oKCLD) 
2of4......

4. BTd Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission asprescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted afterthe deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shali not be accepted by

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Fotm shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
of the Contract and not sutqect to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bTd 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. BidsshailbecheckedusingthePASS/FAILGriteriaforLegal.Technicaland Financial 
components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and-corrected for 
computational errors to identify the Lowe^ Calculated Bid (LCQ).

S:

arithmebcal computations, documents which areideemed not to comply with the requirements 
of the tender shall be considered hon-complying.

to, Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation;

The bid.that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Single/Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Quotation (S/LCRQ).

11. Totei Contract Price

The fotal Contract. Price shall be inClusive of all taxes and other relate expenses' / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a.
within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said, period will mean 
cancellation of the same and impo^ion of penalties as prescribed by law

AFG-LGG-0Q4-A01 
Rev. No; 0 
Page 2 of 4



TERMS OFREFER^NCECfc/o KCLD) 
ShoppkigS2.ibfl>R NO.HO-mD25-<X») 
Peqe Z ot 4

ISPOEIfectivlty

9. The POShall takeeffectimrnediatelyuppn receipt of the PiD/NTP by tire supplier sent
.through; fax as evidenced by the fax trensroisSibn receipt and as conhfmed by the 
supplier’s representative.

14. Term8 of Payment

Terms of Parent ^aii be thirty (30): calendar days after submission of complete: supporting 
dbcumehts.

15. Warranty

W^an^ Is idependent upon the nature/fype< of me Item which is included in the offer fi;e. 
Manyfecturer’s Warranty), uriless specificaily required in the scope of works.

16. Liquidated Damages:

time, plus any time Pf extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the contract, the 
supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and rtot by way of penalty, an amount equai to 
at least One tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the dost of the undelivered/unpei^rmed portion 
of the ftems/works for every day of delay, Once the cumulative amount of-liquidated damages 
reaches ten; pj^cent (10%) erf the amount of thecohftactt the procuring entity rnay rescind or 
temiii^tB me contract^ without prejudice to other courses of action and rsmedles open to it

17, Liabllityofthe Supplier

If after receipt of the PurchaseOrder, the supplier milstodefiverthegoods, appropriate sanctions 
wiifbelmposeda^B prescribed under Republic Act^) 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules 
andRegulatibns (IRR).

18; Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall comply with tpe provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re; 
djsdosureor relations..

19. Administrative Sanctions

Biddm1 shall iikeimse be imposed the rules as Stated in:se<A'on 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

NPO reseryes the right to accept or reject ariy bid, to anhiifme bidding process, and to reject all 
bids at ony time prior to contract award, wlttwut thereby incurring any UablilW to the affected 
bidder^.

AFG-LOG-004-A01



• TERMS OF IWER^CE Cc/o KCLD) 
$lnp^!a.1b(f^flO.HOMSD2M} 
Peai 4ot4

SUPPUER’$ BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING S2.1 b)

To: Tho BAG Chairman:

t have read and oxamM ttie; Tarms of Baf^ence for Purchase Requisition 
H64ISD2S-00S. I agreewith tt)e conditions oftiietOR andofferthe following siippii^ vilH) specific 
description.

rrew
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM/S TO BE SUPPLIED 
(Include Brand name) QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL 

PRICE (PhP)
1

2

3

4

TOTAL BID PRICE
f

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative

Company Name. 

Contact Details_ 

E-rhait addfes8_

Note: TfiehMder may use th^form or its ownnompany letter beadfijUowiny dii$fQiimt<£iiy

.AF04ibG-004-Ap1, 
No. 0, 

P^ei.of 4


